

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48

**STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
116TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168, Bill, "An Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1993-94"

Amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "Forest Fire Protection" (page 1, line 31 in amendment) by striking out the following: "300,000" and inserting in its place the following: '262,650'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "Maine Land Use Regulation Commission - Operations" (page 1, line 37 in amendment) by striking out the following: "140,000" and inserting in its place the following: '426,000'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "TOTAL STATE AGENCIES" (page 1, line 39 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$10,326,033" and inserting in its place the following: '\$10,574,683'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 under that part designated "County reimbursements for services:" in that part relating to "Penobscot" (page 2, line 2 in amendment) by striking out the following: "865,429" and inserting in its place the following: '788,779'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES" (page 2, line 7 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$3,415,485" and inserting in its place the following: '\$3,338,835'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "TOTAL REQUIREMENTS" (page 2, line 9 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$13,741,518" and inserting in its place the following: '\$13,913,518'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 under that part designated "COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT" in that part relating to "Requirements" (page 2, line 13 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$13,741,518" and inserting in its place the following: '\$13,913,518'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 under that part designated "COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT" by striking out all of the last 2 lines (page 2, lines 19 and 20 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:

'Transfer from Surplus	286,000
TOTAL	<u>\$556,000'</u>

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "TOTAL DEDUCTIONS" (page 2, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the following: "(\$635,000)" and inserting in its place the following: '(\$921,000)'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part relating to "TAX ASSESSMENT" (page 2, line 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$13,106,518" and inserting in its place the following: '\$12,992,518'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment reduces the tax assessment on taxpayers in the unorganized territory by \$400,000 through adjustments to surplus, forest fire protection and Penobscot County requirements.

Filed by Rep. Dore of Auburn
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House
6/9/93 (Filing No. H-655)